TABLE 7

LEGISLATIVE COMMISSIONS AND COMMITTEES

ADVISORY COMMITTEE ON WOMEN'S AFFAIRS. Minnesota Statutes
1971, Section 363.04, Subdivision 8

Senators Representatives
Doty, Ralph R. McMillan, Helen E.

EDUCATION COMPACT COMMISSION OF THE STATES. Minnesota
Statutes 1971, Sections 121.81 and 121.82

Appropriation: $16,000—1974

$16,000—1975
Senators Representatives Governor’s Appointments
Hughes, Jerome M. Fugina, Peter X. Grittner, K.

Meyers, Ruth

ETHICS COMMITTEE., Minnesota Statutes 1971, Section 3.89, Subdivision 2

Senators Representatives

Conzemius, Adams, Salisbury
George R. :

McCutcheon, Bill Berg, Tom

Novak, Edward G. Erdahl, Dale E.
O’'Neill, Joseph T. Johnson, Carl M.

GREAT LAKES COMMISSION. Minnesota Statutes 1971, Section 1.22
Appropriation: $26,000—1974

$18,000—1975
Senators Representatives Gover_nor’s‘ Appointments

Doty, Ralph R. Anderson, Richard  Scott, Robert T.
Stokowski, Eugene LaVoy, Jack H. .

INDIAN AFFAIRS COMMISSION,. Minnesota Statule‘é 1971, Section 3.922,
Subdivision 1
Appropriation: $62,500—1974
$62,500—1975

Senators Representatives
McCutcheon, Bill Becklin, Lynn H.
Spear, Allan H. Casserly, James R.

Wegener, Myrton (. Samuelson, Donald B.
2600
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INTERSTATE COOPERATION COMMISSION. Minnesota Statutes 1971,

Section 3.29, Subdivision 2
Appropriation: $37,810-—1974
$37,810--1975
Representatives

Berglin, Linda L.
Graba, Joseph P.

Senators

Blatz, Jerome B.
Humphrey, H. H., III

Josefson, J. A. Johnson, Carl M.
Milton, John Rice, James 1.
Olson, Alec G. Searle, Rodney N.

Governor’s Appointments’

Brubacher, R, L.
Christensen, G. W.
Kelm, T. A.
Lappegaard, R.
Spannaus, W,

IRON RANGE RESQURCES AND REHABILITATION COMMISSION. Minne-

sota Statutes 1971, Section 298.22, Subdivision 2

Senators

Arnopld, Norbert
Perpich, A. J. (Tony)
Perpich, George F.

Representatives

Anderson, Delbert F.
Johnson, Douglas J.
Smith, Howard E.

JOINT COORDINATING COMMITTEE. Laws 1973,

Senators - Representatives

Coleman, Anderson, [rvin N.
Nicholas D.

Conzemius, Dirlam, Aubrey W.
George R.

Davies, Jack
Kreiger, Harold G.
Ogdahl, Harmon T.
Olson, Alec G.

Norton, Fred C.
Pavlak, Raymond
Sabo, Martin O.

Chapter 598

Newcome, Thomas W.

JOINT LEGISLATIVE REVIEW COMMITTEE. Laws 1973, Chapter 741,

(Expires June 30, 1977).
Appropriation: $140,000

Senators Representatives

Cummiskey, David R.
Ferderer, Robert 1.
Forsythe, Mary M.
Kelly, William N.
Savelkoul, Henry J.
Vento, Bruce F.

Josefson, J. A.
Keefe, John

Moe, Roger D.
Pillsbury, George S.
Stassen, J. Robert
Tennessen, Robert J.

LEGISLATIVE ADVISORY COMMITTEE. Minnesota Statutes 1971, Section

3.30, Subdivision 2
Representatives

Norton, Fred C.
Pavlak, Raymond

Senators

Novak, Edward G.
Perpich, A. J.
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LEGISLATIVE AUDIT COMMISSION. Laws 1973, Chapter 492

(Terms commence upon appointment and expire at opening of regular
- sessjon-odd numbered years and until successor appointed.)

Senators

Ashbach, Robert Q.
Borden, Winston W.
Fitzsimons,

Richard W.
Gearty, Edward J.
Novak, Edward G.
Ogdahl, Harmon T.
Olson, Alec G.
Perpich, A. J.

Representatives

Anderson, Delbert F.
Anderson, Irvin N.
Long, Verne E.

Norton, Fred C.
Pavlak, Raymond
Quirin, E. W, (Bill)
Sabo, Martin O,
Searle, Rodney N.

LEGISLATIVE RETIREMENT STUDY COMMISSION. Minnesota Statutes
1971, Section 3.85, Subdivision 3

Appropriation: $130,000

Senators

“Chenoweth, John C.
Hansen, Mel
Kleinbaum, Jack 1.
Ogdahl, Harmon T.
Stokowski, Eugene

Representatives

Johnson, Robert W.
Larson, Calvin R,
Moe, Donald M.
Parish, Richard J.
Patton, Al

MIDWESTERN BOARD FOR MEDICAL AND ALLIED EDUCATION. Minne-
sota Statutes 1971, Section 136B.01.

Senators
Milton, John

Representatives
Smith, Howard E.

Governor's Appointments

Feider, Davitt, M. D.
Graham, Robert
Green, Mrs. Betty

MINNESOTA RESOQURCES COMMISSION. Minnesota Statutes 1971, Section

86.07, Subdivision 1

Appropriation: $150,000

Senators

Anderson, Jerald C,
Arnold, Norbert
Brown, Robert J.
Hansen, Baldy
Larson, Lew W.
Novak, Edward G.
Renneke, Earl W.

Representatives

Anderson, Irvin N.
Dirlam, Aubrey W,
Haugerud, Neil S.
Munger, Wiillard M.
Newcome, Thomas W.
Pavlak, Raymond
Sabo, Martin O.
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MINNESOTA-WISCONSIN BOUNDARY AREA COMMISSION, LEGISLA--
TIVE ADVISORY COMMITTEE. Minnesota Statutes 1971, Section 1.34,
Subdivision 1 .

Senators Representatives

Anderson, Jerald C. _Carlson, Lyndon R.

Kowalczyk, Al Lemke, Richard R.

Lewis, B. Robert McCauley, M. J.

Purfeerst, Pavlak, Robert L.
Clarence M.

Stassen, J. Robert Sieben, Michael R.

MISSISSIPPI RIVER PARKWAY COMMISSION, Minnesota Statutes 1971,
Section 161.1419, Subdivision 2
Appropriation: $5,000—1974

$5,000—1975
Senators Representatives Governor's Appointments
Larson, Lew W. Eken, Willis R. Jude, Victor
Laufenburger, Roger Pehier, James Nordberg, Jacob
Willet, Gerald L. Weaver, Charles R.  Vogel, George

STATE CLAIMS COMMISSION. Minnesota Statutes 1971, Section 3.66.
Appropriation; $20,000 :

Senators Representatives

Purfeerst, Erdahl, Dale E.
Clarence M.
‘ Renneke, Earl W. Faricy, Ray W.
Schrom, Ed McCarron, Paul

TAX STUDY COMMISSION. Laws 1971, Chapter 31 and Laws 1973, Chap-
ter 601, (continued to June 30, 1975).

Appropriation: $150,000

Senators Representatives Governor’s Appointments
Blatz, Jerome V. Anderson, Irvin N. Boddy, Dr, Francis M.
Conzemius, DeGroat, Frank H. Keating, Stephen

. George R.
Olson, Alec G. Jopp, Ralph Loeffler, Marjorie

O'Neill, Joseph T.  Pavlak, Raymond Magnuson, Richard H.
Perpich, A. J, Sabo, Martin O. Tornquist, John A.
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SENATE STANDING COMMITTEES

COMMITTEE ON COMMITTEES

Davies, Chairman
Borden, Vice-Chairman

Coleman Josefson
Conzemius Krieger
EDUCATION

Hughes, Chairman
Anderson, Vice-Chairman

Dunn O'Neill
Humphrey Patton
Kleinbaum Sillers
Lewis Solon
Lord Spear
Moe Stassen
Nelson Ueland
Olson, H. D.

FINANCE

Novak, Chairman
Moe, Vice-Chairman

Arnold Kirchner
Ashbach Ogdahl
Chenoweth Olson, J. L.
Davieg Perpich, G.
Doty Purfeerst
Fitzsimons Renneke
Hansen, Mel Tennessen
Hughes Thorup
Josefson Willet
GOVERNMENTAL OPERATIONS
Gearty, Chairman
Kleinbaum, Vice-Chairman
Ashbach North
Borden QOgdahl
Chenoweth Perpich, A. J.
Conzemius Pillsbury
Hansen, Mel Schaaf
Hughes Stassen
McCutcheon Stokowski
Milton Ueland

Nelson
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HEALTH, WELFARE AND CORRECTIONS

Conzemius, Chairman
Perpich, G., Vice-Chairman

Brown Nelson
Keefe, S. North
Kirchner Renneke
Knutson Solon
Kowalczyk Spear
Lewis Tennessen
Milton
JUDICIARY
Davies. Chairman
Tennessen, Vice-Chairman
Anderson McCutcheon
Blatz Novak
Doty O'Neill
Humphrey Perpich, G.
Jensen Pillsbury
Keefe, J. Schaaf
Knutson Thorup
Lord
LABOR AND COMMERCE
Hansen, Baldy, Chairman
Thorup, Vice-Chairman
Bang Laufenburger
Berg Novak
Davies Olson, J. L.
Hanson, R. Perpich, A. I
Keefe, S. Solon
Kowalezyk Spear
Larson
LOCAL GOVERNMENT
Olson, A. G., Chairman
Willet, Vice-Chairman
Bernthagen Olhoft
Chmielewski Qlson, H. D.
Dunn Patton
Frederick Sillers
Kleinbaum Stokowski
Larson Wegener
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METROPOLITAN AND URBAN AFFAIRS

Chenoweth, Chairman
Doty, Vice-Chairman

Ashbach Lewis
Gearty McCutcheon
Humphrey Milton
Keefe, J. North.
Kirchner Schaaf
Knutson Stokowski
Krieger

NATURAL RESOURCES AND AGRICULTURE

Arnold, Chairman -
Wegener, Vice-Chairman

Berg Olson, H, D.
Bernhagen Olson, J. L.
Dunn Purfeers{
Hanson, R. Renneke
Lord Schrom
Moe Willet
Olhoft

RULES AND ADMINISTRATION

Coleman, Chairman
Conzemius, Vice-Chairman

Arnold Jensen

Blatz Krieger
Borden Laufenburger
Brown Novak
Chenoweth Ogdahl
Davies Olson, A. G.
Gearty Perpich, A. I.

Hansen, Baldy

TAXES AND TAX LAWS

Perpich, A, 1., Chairman
Schrom, Vice-Chairman

Anderson Hansen, Baldy
Bang Jensen

Blatz Larson
Borden Laufenburger
Chmielewski Qlson, A. G.
Coleman O'Neill
Conzemius Pillsbury
Frederick : Sillers

Gearty Wegener
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TRANSPORTATION AND GENERAL LEGISLATION

Laufenburger, Chairman
Chmielewski, Vice-Chairman

Arnoid Josefson
Bang Keefe, S.
Brown Olhoft
Fitzsimons Qlson, A. G.
Frederick purfeerst
Hansen, Baldy Schrom

Hansen, Mel
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HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES STANDING

Anderson, G.
Becklin
Biersdorf
Braun
Brinkman
Carlson, D.
Culhane
Dahl
DeGroat
Eckstein
Erdahl
Erickson
Esau -
Fjoslien
Graba
Johnson, C.
Lemke

Andersen, R.
Anderson, D.
Dahl

Eken

Enebo
Erdah!
Erickson
Flakne
Forsythe
Fugina

Kahn

Klaus

Lindstrom, J.

Long

COMMITTEES

AGRICULTURE

Mann, Chairman
Eken, Vice-Chairman

Lindstrom, J.
Long
McEachern
Miller, D.
Miller, M.
Myrah
Niehaus
Peterson
Schulz
Sherwood
Skaar
Stangeland
Stanton
Vanasek
Wenzel
Wigley

APPROPRIATIONS

Norton, Chairman
Eckstein, Vice-Chairman

Division on Education
Smith, Chairman, and Faricy, Vice-Chairman

Division on State Departments
Haugerud, Chairman, and Cuthane, Vice-Chairman

Division on Welfare—Corrections
Samuelson, Chairman, and Hanson, Vice-Chairman

McCarron
McCauley
McFarlin
Munger
Resner
Rice
Searle
Sieben, M.
Skaar
Swanson
Ulland
Voss
Wolcott
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CITY GOVERNMENT

Ryan, Chairman
LaVoy, Vice-Chairman

Belisle Lindstrom, E.
Bell Lindstrom, J.
Cleary Lombardi
Cummiskey McCarron
Enebo ’ Pehler
Ferderer Pleasant
Hook Resner
Jacobs Sarna

Kahn Wolcott

COMMERCE AND ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT

Adams, J., Chairman
Connors, Vice-Chairman

Anderson, G. Miller, M.
Cleary Paviak, R. L.
Fjoslien Pieper
Fudro Resner
Heinitz Ryan
Jaros . Sieben, M.
Johnson, D. Spanish
Jopp Stanton
Kvam Tomlinson
LaVoy Wigley
McArthur Wohlwend
McCauley

CRIME PREVENTION AND CORRECTIONS

McMillan, Chairman
Moe, Vice-Chairman

Anderson, G, Kempe
Belisle Laidig
Bennett ) McCarron
Biersdorf Nelson
Carlson, A. Ohnstad
Dieterich Ojala
Esau Patton
Faricy Pavlak, R. L.
Ferderer : Rice
Flakne Schulz
Forsythe Sherwood
Growe Spanish
Haugerud Ulland

Jaros
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EDUCATION

Johnson, C., Chairman
Berg, Vice-Chairman

Adams, S. Knickerbocker

Becklin Laidig
Bell Larson
Berglin . McEachern
Boland Nelson
Connors Ohnstad
Dirlam Parish
Esau Pehler
Graba Quirin
Growe St. Onge
Heinitz . © Sherwood
Jaros Stangeland
Johnson, D. Stanton
Johnson, J. Vento
Johnson, R. Weaver
Kelly Wenzel
Kempe

ENVIRONMENTAL PRESERVATION AND NATURAL RESQURCES

Munger, Chairman
Boland, Vice-Chairman

Andersen, R. Jopp
Biersdorf Jude
Braun Kahn
Carlson, A. Lemke
Carlson, B. McFarlin
Carlson, D. Myrah
Carlson, L. Nelson
Casserly Patton
Cleary Peterson
Culhane Prahl
Dieterich Samuelson
Erdahl : Savelkoul
Fjoslien Searle
Graba Sherwood
Hanson Sieben, H.
Johnson, D, Ulland

Johnson, J.




TABLE 7 2611

FINANCIAL INSTITUTIONS AND INSURANCE

Brinkman, Chairman
Prahl, Vice-Chairman

Adams, J. Newcome
Adams, S. Norton
Anderson, D, Parish
Biersdorf Pavlak, R.
Casserly Pavlak, R. L.
Eken Pieper
Graw Schulz
Hagedorn Sieben, H.
Hanson Vento
Larson Wenzel
Lombardi Wolcott
Mann

GENERAL LEG[SLATION’ AND VETERANS AFFAIRS

Fudro, Chairman
Graba, Vice-Chairman

Becklin McFarlin
Belisle Niehaus
Boland Rice
Cleary Samuelson
Clifford . Sarna
Culhane Schreiber
Esau Sieben, H.
Jacobs Skaar
Kelly Spanish
Klaus " Tomlinson
Laidig - Wenzel
McCarron

GOVERNMENTAL OPERATIONS

Quirin, Chairman
Sieben, H., Vice-Chairman

Anderson, G. McArthur
Bennett Menke
Braun Miller, D.
Carlson, A. Miller, M.
Casserly Moe
Connors Mueller
Cummiskey Myrah
Dirlam Newcome
Ferderer Ojala
Hook Parish
Johnson, R. Patton
Jude Peterson
Kelly Ryan
Knickerbocker Sarna
Kvam Vento
Larson Wohlwend

LaVoy
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HEALTH AND WELFARE

Swanson, Chairman
Rice, Vice-Chairman

Becklin . McArthur
Berg McMillan
Berglin Moe
Braun Niehaus
Carison, L. Ohnstad
Clifford Ojala
Dahl Prahl
Flakne St. Onge
Forsythe Salchert
Heinitz Smith
Jacobs Spanish
Kvam Ulland
Laidig wigley
Lemke

HIGHER EDUCATION

Fugina, Chairman
Spanish, Vice-Chairman

Carlson, A, . Patton
Carlson, D. Pleasant
Cummiskey Quirin
Erickson Rice
Faricy 5t. Onge
Graw Searle
Hanson Stanton
Johnson, R. Swanson
Lindstrom, E. Vanasek
Long Voss
McCauley Wohlwend
McMillan

JUDICIARY

Parish, Chairman
Vento, Vice-Chairman

Adams, S. Knickerbocker
Bell Lindstrom, E.
Berg Lindstrom, J.
Carlson, L, Lombardi
Dieterich Menke
Fjoslien Moe

Fugina Ojala

Growe Paviak, R.
Hagedorn Pavlak, R. L.
Haugerud Resner

Hook Savelkoul
Johnson, J. Sieben, H.
Jude Sieben, M.
Kempe Vanasek

Klaus Weaver




Carlson, B.
Connors
Eckstein
Flakne
Forsythe
Fudro
Hagedorn
Jaros
Klaus
LaVoy
McArthur
McEachern

Clifford
Culhane
Dahl
DeGroat
Eckstein
Eken
Johnson, D.
Jopp
Kempe
Lemke

Andersen, R.

Belisie
Bell
Bennett
Berg
Berglin
Boland
Casserly
Clifford
Connors
Cummiskey
Enebo
Faricy
Ferderer

»
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LABOR-MANAGEMENT RELATIONS

Enebo, Chairman
QOjala, Vice-Chairman

McFarlin
Miller, M.
Moe
Ohnstad
Pehler
Pieper
Pleasant
Ryan

St. Onge
Sarna
Schreiber

LOCAL GOVERNMENT

Peterson, Chairman
Schulz, Vice-Chairman

- Long
McEachern
Miller, D.
Niehaus
Pieper
- Smith
Stangeland

- Wigley
Wohlwend

METROPOLITAN AND URBAN AFFAIRS -

_ ‘Salchert, Chairman
Menke, Vice-Chairman

Graw
Growe
Hook
Knickerbocker
Lombardi
Munger
Nelson
Schreiber
Sieben, M.
Tomlinson
Vento
Voss
Wolcott
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RULES AND LEGISLATIVE ADMINISTRATION

Anderson, 1., Chairman
Kelly, Vice-Chairman

Adams, J. McMillan
Adams, S. ' Munger
Boland Newcome
Brirtkman Norton
Dirlam Paviak, R.
Faricy Quirin
Flakne Sabo
Fugina Salchert
Haugerud Searle
Johnson, C. Swanson
Larson Weaver
Mann

TAXES

Pavlak, R., Chairman
Johnson, D., Vice-Chairmman

Adams, J. Jopp
Adams, 8. LaVoy
Anderson, 1, Lindstrom, E.
Berg Menke
Brinkman Mueller *
Carlson, B. Newcome
Carlson, D. . Pehler
Carlson, L. ] Prahl
DeGroat Sabo
Dieterich Salchert -
Dirlam Savelkou]
Graba Schulz
Graw Stangeland
Jacobs Tomlinson
Johnson, C. Vanasek
Johnson, J. : Weaver
Johnson, R.

TRANSPORTATION

Carlson, B., Chairman

Lemke, Vice-Chairman .
Andersen, R. Kvam
Anderson, D. Mann
Bennett Menke
Berglin Miller, D.
DeGroat Mueller
Eckstein Myrah
Eken Pleasant
Fudro Prahl
Hagedorn Samuelson
Hanson ’ Schreiber
Heinitz Skaar
Jude Smith
Kahn Voss

Kelly




